35/12-95A 8940 Jones Mill Rd.
(Woodend)
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THE|MARYLAND-NATIONAL CAPITAL PARK AND PLANNING COMMISSION

—]————j 8787 Georgia Avenue ¢ Silver Spring Maryland 20910-3760

g I

December 4, 1995

Ms. Dana Short

Weinstein Associates Architects
1743 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC 20009

Dear Ms. Short:

Thank you for sending over the information about the proposed lighting fixture for
Woodend (35/12).

The Historic Preservation Commission, at its 10/25/95 meeting, reviewed general
lighting ideas which you presented, and they instructed staff to work with you on the specific
choice of a lighting fixture. The proposed lighting fixture is in line with the proposal which
was reviewed before the HPC, and therefore, staff can approve of the use of this fixture,

which measures 12.5" x 24.5".

This letter serves as your approval to use the light fixture by Forecast, with the
bronze finish and the clear glass cover.

Thank you very much for consulting with us. We are looking forward to the
completion of the project. If I can be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to call me

at (301) 495-4570.
Sincerely, g .

“Robin D. Ziek
Historic Preservation Planner

cc: Audubon Society
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MARYLAND- NATIDNAL CAPITAL PARK AND PLANNING COMMISSION
, ———j———-j , 8787 Georgia Avenue o Silver Spring, Maryland 20910-3760
" ‘ | DATE: /(91224//@/
‘MEMORANDUM ' .

TO: Robert Hubbard, Chief

Division of Development Services and Regulation
Department of Environmental Protection (DEP)

02

FROM: Gwen Marcul? Historic Preservation Coordinator '
Design, Zoning, and Preservation Division
M-NCPPC

SUBJECT: Historic Area Work Permit

The Montgomery Historic Preservation Commission has reviewed the
attached application for a Hlstorlc Area Work Permit. The appli-
cation was:

g Approved _ - Denied

Approved with Conditions:

THE BUILDING PERMIT FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL BE ISSUED CONDITIONAL
UPON ADHERANCE TO THE APPROVED HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT (HAWP).

!
J

/

Applicant:

4&%7 L eIL

\
\

Address: ﬁ7¢ﬂ Js s ﬁ/‘bé— ZMD, ;gmr 44&:/1 (/yﬁgfr MA Qoffr‘

***THE APPLICANT MUST ARRANGE FOR A FIELD INSPECTION BY CALLING
DEP/FIELD SERVICES (217-6240) FIVE DAYS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
WORK AND WITHIN TWO WEEKS FOLLOWING COMPLETION OF WORK.




RETURN TO: Department of Environmental Protection
Division of Deveiopment Services and Regulation
‘250 Hungerford Drive, Rockvlile, Maryland 20850
(301) 217-8370

Historic Preservation Commission
(301) 495-4570

APPLICATION FOR | -
HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

Dana Short

CONTACT PERSON
DAYTIME TELEPHONE NO. .

(202 ) 232-2400

416781

TAX ACCOUNT # A

{301 652-0188. . iur. ..

- NAME.OF PROPERTY OWNER Audubon: Naturalist Society  DAYTIME TELEPHONE NO. -

ADDRESS 8940 Jones Mill Road, Chevy Chase, MD 20815
i cmy  BIATE 2¢ CODE

“Not yet Beferrfltned TELEPHONE No. __{ )

CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION NUMBER ' : :
(202 ) 232-2400

CONTRACTOR

v

- . o
. AGENT FOR OWNER Weinstein Associates - Dana Short DAYTIME TELEPHONE NO.

LOCATION OF BUILDING/PREMISE

" HOUSE NUMBER 8940 sTREET _Jones Mill Road .
TOWNCITY "Chevy Chase S ’ : NEARESTCR&SS STREET ‘Bra ley Dri\/e’/:/r."/ueé Prrost
: A , . A~ AD
Lot L(;CK . SUBDIVISION 202
dsgi_Map HP parceL_P774 )
PART ONE: TYPE OF PERMIT ACTION AND USE
1A. CIRCLE ALL APPLICABLE: . CIRCLE ALL APPLICABLE: AC Room Addition
| Extend (Alte;{gerjwqe_a . Repalr Move . Porch . ‘Deck - Flreplace ‘ $hod . Solar | Woodburning Stove
Wreck/Raze = Install Revocable "Revislon Fence/WaIl kcomplara Section 4) Slngle Family Oth;r_m
1B. CONSTRUCTION COST ESTIMATE $ é// 0/){)' o0

1C. IF THIS IS A REVISION OF A PREVIOUSLY APPROVED ACTIVE PERMIT SEE PERMIT #

PART TWO: COMPLETE FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION AND EXTEND/ADDITIONS

2A.  TYPE OF SEWAGE DISPOSAL 01 (*)/ wssc 02 ( )SEPTIC 03 ( )OTHER
2B. TYPEOF WATER SUPPLY o1 (LfWssC 02 ( )WELL 03 ( )OTHER

PART THREE: COMPLETE ONLY FOR FENCE/RETAINING WALL
3A. HEIGHT fool ______inches

3B. INDICATE WHETHER THE FENCE OR RETAINING WALL IS TO BE CONSTRUCTED ON ONE OF THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

On party line/property line _ Entirely on land of owner ____ On pubilic right ot way/uﬂmclll

. |HEREBY CERTIFY THATI HAVE THE AUTHORITY TO MAKE THE FOREGOING APPUCATION THAT THE APPLICATION I8 CORRECT, AND THAT
THE CONSTRUCTION WILL COMPLY WITH PLANS APPROVED BY ALL AGENCIES LISTED ANDHE REB ACKNOWLEDGE AND ACCEPT THIS

TO B DITION FOB. TH UANCE THIS PERMIT. v 1)//{{)
A / /{/4&%//[;[ Ve // Yt ﬂ«f (2.7 % ’*'
_ alure of owner or

1775

APPROVED ____. ,7< _—For Chairperson, Ml Commissign , L
DISAPPROVED - — :;’E:z;% % %:. : /O/Qé/?s/

APPUCA‘HON/PERMIT NO: (/ S / 0 Uy ﬂa @d i DA.TE FILED:__;________DATE ISSUED:

B ‘ SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS
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1

2

3.

THE FOLLOWING |{ S MUST BE COMPLETED AND THE RE ED DOCUMENTS
UST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION.

WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT

a. Description of exlslmg structure(s) and environmental setling, mcludlng their historical features and
. significance:

‘Wawn{o a4 Besux Aers WL&L&MQM_
_M@__M&Mm_@éﬁ& Dope ane

40 %W OPt’NUﬂJA/?/%Zo% G‘MD y ﬁfeﬁe/?:‘w

ANC O
eneral description of project and its effect on ﬁp historic resource(s), the environmental setting, and,
where applicable, the historic district:

A PAVED TERLPLE LOHICH sl EXTEND THE
_EYIETIMG TEYRALE (O D2DEE- 7p ACLOMMOpAE SEBTUN:

(2] £ (24

HESE EVENTTS VIPE THE MAN AoubcE DF zewuue oL rHE
SITE PLAN 4P £E€ OF THC PROPERTY.

Site and environmental setting, drawn to scale. You may use your plat. Your site plan must include:
a. the scale, north amow, and date;
b. dimensions of all existing and proposed structures; and

" c. site leatures such as walkways, drdveways, fences, ponds, streams, trash dumpsters. mechanical
equipment, and landscaping.

" PLANS AND ELEVATIONS

A
You must submit 2 copies of plans and elevalions in a format no larger than 11° X 17%. Plans on
8 1/2" X 11" paper are preferred.

a. Schematic construclion plans, with marked dimensions, indicating location, size and general type of
.walis, window and door openings, and other fixed features of both the existing resource(s) and the
proposed work.

] b.. . Elevations (facades), with marked dimensions, clearly indicating proposed work in relation to existing
"1 ~"W) construction and, when appropriate, context. All materials and fixtures proposed for the exterior must
be noted on the elevations drawings. An existing and a.proposed elevation drawing of each

* facade affected by the proposed work Is required. ' .

MATERIALS SPECIFICATIONS

General description of materiais and manufactured items proposed for mcorporatlon in the work of the

prolect This information may be included on your design drawings. »

PHOTOGHAPHS

a.- Cleary labeied photographic prints of each facade of existing resource, mc!udlng details of the
affected portions. All labels should be placed on the front of photographs.

b. Clearly label photographic prints of the resource as viewed Irom the pubtic right-of-way and of the
adjoining properties. Al labels shouid be placed on the front of photographs/

~

TREE SURVEY

it you are proposing construction adjacant to or within lhe dripline of any tree 8" or iarger in diameter (at
approximately 4 feet above the ground), you musl file an accurate tree survey identifying the size, localion,
and species of each_tree' of at least that dimension.

ADDRESSES OF'ADJACENT AND CONFRONTING PROPERTY OWNERS

For all projects, provide an accurate list of adjacent and confronting property owners (not tenants), including

_ Names, addresses, and zip codes. This list should include the owners of all lots or parcels which adjoin
the parcel in question, “as, well as the owner(s) of lol(s) or parcel(s) which iie direclly across the
sireeVhighway from the parcel Ih:questibn: VGl *cain “obtain this information from the Department of
Assessments and Taxation, 51 Monros Street, Rockville, (279- 1355)

Please print (in blue or black ink) or type this information on the following page. Please stay within the
guides of the template, as this will be photocopied directly onto mailing labels.
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THE| MARYLAND-NATIONAL CAPITAL PARK AND PLANNING COMMISSION
————j—————i _ . 8787 Georgia Avenue's Silver Spring. Maryland 20910-3750 .
" ' '
" o DATE: __ Jn/-26 /9
o ) 7 / 7 7
MEMORANDUM
TO: Historic Area Work Permit Applicants
FROM: Gwen Marcugezéistoric Preservation Coordinator
Design, Zoning, and Preservation Division
M-NCPPC ' .

SUBJECT: Historic Area Work Permit Application - Approval of
Application/ Release of Other Required Permits

»
N

Enclosed is a copy of your Historic Area Work Permit application,
approved by the Historic Preservation Commission at its recent
meeting, and a transmittal memorandum stating conditions (if any)
of approval.

You may now apply for a county building permit from the Depart-
ment of Environmental Protection (DEP), at 250 Hungerford Drive,
Second Floor, in Rockville. Please note that although your work
has been approved by the Historic Preservation Commission, it
must also be approved by DEP before work can begin.

5 When you file for your building permit at DEP, you must take with
/ you the enclosed forms, as well as the Historic Area Work Permit
that will be mailed to you directly from DEP. These forms are
proof that the Historic Preservation Commission has reviewed your

project. For further information about filing procedures or

materials for your county building permit review, please call DEP
.at 217-6370.

If your project changes in any way from the approved plans,
either before you apply for your building permit or even after
the work has begun, please contact the Historic Preservation
Commission staff at 495-4570. '

Please also note that you must arrange for a field inspection for
conformance with your approved HAWP plans. Please inform
DEP/Field Services at 217-6240 of your anticipated work schedule.

Thank you very much for your patience and good luck with your
project! '
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All concreta shall attain a 28 day strength of 3500 PSI. -

Reinforcing stest shall bs ASTM A61 6§ grade 60.

i # hafl
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Fill material shail be granular and shall be compacted to 95% of

ASTM D698.

Stone subbase shall be #57 stone compacted with 8 plate

compactor.

Contral joints In concrete siab shall be sawcut into the slab within

4 10 8 hours of casting.
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EXPEDITED HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION STAFF REPORT

Address: 8940 Jones Mill Road Meeting Date: 10/25/95
Resource: Woodend Review: HAWP

Case Number: 35/12-95A Tax Credit: No

Public Notice: 10/11/95 Report Date: 10/18/95
Applicant: Audubon Naturalist Society Staff: Robin D. Ziek
PROPOSAL: Rebuild, enlarge terrace; add lights RECOMMEND: APPROVAL

DATE OF CONSTRUCTION: 1928
SIGNIFICANCE: X Individual Master Plan Site

Within a Master Plan Historic District
Outstanding Resource
Contributing Resource

Non-Contributing/Out-of-Period Resource

ARCHITECTURAL DESCRIPTION: This{Beaux ArtElColonial Revival mansion was
designed by John Russell Pope. It is a two-story brick building, with limestone accents at the
quoins, base molding, steps and terrace paving. The building is symmetrical, with a grand
central hall, opening out to a rear terrace and lawn.

PROPOSAL: The applicant proposes to enlarge the rear terrace to accommodate larger rental
parties, which income helps to fund the Audubon Society at Woodend. In addition, the
renovation would bring them into compliance with ADA by providing access to the hall from
the terrace and along the paths around the house and to the parking lot. The proposal includes
the expansion of the terrace out into the rear lawn. The existing steps and limestone edge
would be reused. They would salvage as many of the limestone pavers as possible in order to
reuse them for the expand limestone edge. The new pavers, which would be concrete, would
be of a similar color to the existing limestone paving, and would be laid in a similar pattern to
the existing terrace paving.

The applicant would install two exterior lights on the rear wall, by the terrace doors
(see on circles 10, 11). The applicant has submitted two types of lamps, and asks the HPC to
approve the general direction of the lamp design. If the HPC so directs, the applicant would
work closely with staff to chose a lamp which is close in design to those submitted.

RECOMMENDATION: _ X Approval
Approval with conditions:

Approval is based on the following criteria from Chapter 24A of the Montgomery County
Code, Section 8(b): The commission shall instruct the director to issue a permit, or issue a
permit subject to such conditions as are found to be necessary to insure conformity with the
purposes and requirements of this chapter, if it finds that:

1. The proposal will not substantially alter the exterior features of an historic site, or
historic resource within an historic district; or

__X_ 2. The proposal is compatible in character and nature with the historical, archeolog-
ical, architectural or cultural features of the historic site, or the historic district in
which an historic resource is located and would not be detrimental thereto or to the
achievement of the purposes of this chapter. @



APPLICATIONGOR ®
HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

CONTACT PERSON __D2na Short

15781 DAYTIME TELEPHONE No, __( 202 ) 232-2400 |
TAX ACCOUNT # +1S /30 ; -

A%

(301 ) BBI-G18B s -

NAME OF PROPERTY OWNER Auduibon Naturalist Society - DAYTIME TELEPHONE NO. _

AppRess 8940 Jones Mill Road, Chevy Chase, MD 20815 |
oy  STATE ZP CODE

Not vet Betermined

CONTRACTOR TELEPHONE NO. ¢ )

CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION NUMBER

(202 ) 232-2400

> AGENT FOR OWNER Weinstein Associates - Dana Short DAYTIME TELEPHONE NO.

", LOCATION OF BUILDING/PREMISE

- HOUSE NUMBEH 3240 STREET Jones Mitl Road

towneiry __Chevy Chase NEAREST CROSS STREET Braley Drwei\ﬁ i;gé /"/Z/Dbf

Lot LocK SUBDIVISION 202

user 32 17 %uo paRceL "4 -

PART ONE: TYPE OF PERMIT ACTION AND USE

1A, CﬁggE\ ALL APPLICABLE: CIRCLE ALL APPLICABLE: AC Slab Room Addition

: '/Construct\/ Extend Alter/Renovate Repair Move .  Porch Qeck . Fireplace Shed . Solar ~ Woodburning Stove

N St pail. . Move . . TEPW‘")/‘)CC
. Wreck/Raze Install Revocable Revision Fence/Wall (complete Section 4) Single Famlly Other

1B. CONSTRUCTION COST ESTMATE § __ 2/, 00,20

1C. IF THIS IS A REVISION OF A PREVIOUSLY APPROVED ACTIVE PERMIT SEE PERMIT #

PART TWO: COMPLETE FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION AND EXTEND/ADDITIONS

2A. TYPE OF SEWAGE DISPOSAL 01 (‘{ wssC 02 ( )SEPTIC 03 ( )OTHER

2B. TYPEOF WATER SUPPLY 01 (-fWssC 02 ( )WELL 03 ( )OTHER

PART THREE: COMPLETE ONLY FOR FENCE/RETAINING WALL

3A.  HEIGHT __feot inches

3B. INDICATE WHETHER THE FENCE OR RETAINING WALL IS TO BE CONSTRUCTED ON ONE OF THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

" on party line/property line _________ Entirely onland of owner __________ On public right of way/easement

IHEREBY CERTIFY THAT | HAVE THE AUTHORITY TO MAKE THE FOREGOING APPLICATION, THAT THE APPLICATION IS CORRECT, AND THAT
THE CONSTRUCTION WILL COMPLY WITH PLANS APPROVED BY ALL AGENCIES LISTED AND 5 le fB} ACKNOWLEDGE AND ACCEPT THIS
TO BE’A‘C,ONDINON F9R THE—l U CE OF THIS PEfIiMIT G <) . L6 -
/‘f._,/.(,{///\/ ///r \)//{/‘/ ////&/V// //(/'//’///{"Z/ //L :_._ AL '

’ Signature of owner of authorized agent Uate

) APPROVED For Chairperson, Historic Preservation Commission .
DISAPPROVED Signature Date




1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

IHe « ULLUING 11EMS MUS1 BE COMPLEIED AND THE REQUIRED DOCUMENIS

a.

M ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATI“.

WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT

Description of existing structure(s) and envnronmental setting, including thenr historical features and

significance:

_liter DroIeN > Y <Joun bussere Thpe ANO

Wrspenp 4 Besux e Caliniar. Cevwnt. Maseion

o

) o) P Lt le
4o @ﬁ OPEN Lo A PO, ING HERE, £E15

Fg/ ‘zp ANO O WILDLIFE *
eneral description of project and its effect on the histonc resource(s), the environmental setting, and,

where applicable, the historic district:

A Paoce TELLPLE WHICH woilf EXTEND THE
_CUENING TELRRLE (O DZREE 70 ACCOMMOpATE HEHTIME

2} £ L .
HESE EVENTE VIDE THE MAK AHpullE OF BEVENUE FoL THE

SITE PLAN (P EEEP 0F THC PROPEERTY.

Site and environmental setting, drawn to scale. You may use your plat. Your site plan must include:

a.

b.

C.

the scale, north arrow, and date;

dimensions of all existing and proposed structures; and

site features such as walkways, driveways, fences, ponds, streams, trash dumpsters, mechanical
equipment, and landscaping.

“* PLANS AND ELEVATIONS

You must submit 2 copies of plans and elevations in_a format no larger than 11" X 17._Plans on

8 1/2" X 11" paper are preferred.

a.

b..

R B

Schematic_construction. plans, with marked dimensions, indicating location, size and general type of
walls, window and door openings, and other fixed features of both the existing resource(s) and the
proposed work.

.Elevations (facades), with marked dimensions, clearly indicating proposed work in relation to existing
construction and, when appropriate, context. All materials and fixtures proposed for the exterior must
be noted on the elevations drawings. An existing and aproposed elevation drawlng of each

- facade affected by the proposed work Is required.

MATERIALS SPECIFICATIONS

General description of malerials and manufactured items proposed for incorporation in the work of the
project. This information may be included on your design drawings.

a.

TREE SURVEY

<

PHOTOGRAPHS

Clearly labeled photographic prints of each facade of existing resource, mcludmg details of the
affected portions. All labels should be placed on the front of photographs.

Clearly label photographic prints of the resource as viewed from the public right-of-way and of the

adjoining properties. All labels should be placed on the front of photographs.

If you are proposing construction adjacent to or within the dripline of any tree 6" or larger in diameter (at
approximately 4 feet above the ground), you must file an accurate tree survey identifying the size, location,

o

o Z;fﬂ
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AUDUBON NATURALIST SOCIETY
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GENERAL NOTES

1. AN concrete shedl aitain a 28 day strength of 3500 PSI.

2. Reinforcing steel shakl be ASTM AG1S grade 60.

3. Subsoil beasing pressure shell be 2000 PSF. Contractor shel
peootroll subgrade with losded rubber tired dump truck. Undercut
and replace sofh or unstable subsolds. Procf rofing, compaction
and soil bearing cepacity shall be tasted by @ quatied solls

angineer.

4. ﬂ!:i-.u:.-ge.-:s!!&l‘v.%ﬁa_ewuti

ASTM D683

5. Stone subbase shalt be 757 stone compacted with s plate .

compector,

8. Control joinis in concrete slab shell be sewcyt into the sleb within

4 to 8 hours of casting.
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Windsc

CHANNEL

, classic beaut
post styles,
skill-intensive

any other br

decorative, t
fixture. The
entrance wh

ONSTRUCTION
Of English origin, these impressive lanterns possess an ageless
Zach Windsor Light is distinguished by Heritage's
Unique tol the Windsor is its distinctive appearance from a
side perspective, a view that fully reveals its classical lines.
The specially|designed bracket [or the Windsor is unlike
“apron” that ¢xtends beyond the lantern’s side. While
Windsor is particularly striking above an

Their gracious curves lend a true sense of royalty!

003

N 8274 Medium Bracket with $iJ¢ Scrolls

r Lights

of their own. Available in hanging, wall bracket or

channel construction (see page 3).

et we make. Also note the %" thick
e apron adds unusual strength to the entire

installed with our optional side brackets.

"I was so tmpressed when I first saw a Windsor! [

conldn’l wlieJe tha! anyene loday would still have the

exceptionul skill, to say nothing of the bime required. . "

POST Madijson, Virginia

No. Melals! Size H. W Ds.

P50 CB | Meg 25 12 30 |

Past __CB | Lg 28 14 55

P4S2  C6 | ExlL 43n 1B TR
8275 Megium Bragket (All sizes have 4jghls. cangelabra sockeis up

to 60W epch ) *{Inpludes brass crad'e oralted  POCKET
BRACKETS especially for thie fight) No. _ Metais H W fos.
No. Metais Size  Descripion W W E M lbs wWigt Ci3 18" & 19
3276 _ cB Sm 2L 20 8§ 12 W% 75 (Gandetabra sockets. up to 6OW each )
R277 cB Sm wiScrgly 20 43 12% 13%4 HANGING :

w0775 C.p Med 21 22 __10% 14w 13% 34 No.  Metale  Size  Desciption _H W __Ibs.

L B274 _ C8 Med wiScrells 22 de¥ 14w 13% 35 M3  C8 Sm 24 20 9 25
8278 cB Ly aLt 27 14 17 9 T Fﬁa cs8 Mes 2Lt 22 W% 31
B279  CB Ly wicrolis 27 52 17 18 TR Haws  CB Lg 4L 27 14 TR

{Candelabra sockete, up to W cach.)

10

(Candelatra sackets. up (0 60W each.)
{Comes with 12" of chan and canopy. not included in hegh
measurement.)
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WALL BRACKET LANTERN LF064

FACE
(MOUNT ONLY)

1/2 OF SIDE SCALE

MANUFACTURE AVAILABLE IN THE FOLLOWING MATERIALS: ESTIMATED WEIGHT
Awuanium, Bronze ' ALUMINUM: 27 1BS
B : S
RECOMMENDED FINISHES; | RONZE: 60 LB ] |
PaINTED, PATINA : b m‘*ﬂl .B—“F'bf

. OVER-ALL DIMENSIONS:
HetcHr 2 EXTENDS FROM WALL 16 1/8™ (SEE DEYAILS LF064A)

o] N
[ %N )
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Architectura
Urbon Dasign
Interiory

Weinstein Associates Architects

Fax Transmittal

1743 Connelicut Avenua, NW, Wathinglon, DC 20009 202.202.2400 Fox 202.328.7034
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